G B A O

Center for American Progress March 24-29, 2021
National Online A More Perfect Union Survey 2000 Registered Voters
748 Self-identified Democrats

679 Self-identified Independents

892 Self-identified Republicans

Q.2 Do you describe yourself as a man, a woman, or in another way?

Total Dem Ind Rep

MaN .. 47 41 52 48
WOMAN ..o 53 58 48 52
ANOLNEr WAY ...vvviiiii e 0 1 0 -
Q.3 In what year were you born?

Total Dem Ind Rep
18 - 24 oo 9 9 11 7
25 - 29 e 6 7 6 5
B0 - 34 10 12 11 9
35 - 30 e 8 8 8 9
Q0 =44 . 7 8 8 6
A5 - 49 e 7 6 8 7
5O - 54 e 10 8 11 11
55 - B0 9 9 7 10
B0 - B4 ... 10 10 9 11
OVEE B4 ...ttt 24 23 23 26
(NO @NSWEN) ...ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e - - - -

Total Dem Ind Rep

Ist- 11th grade ......cccoooviiiiiiiiiiieeeen 2 2 2 3
High school graduate ............ccccevvvieinineennnns 28 22 29 34
Post high school vocational/technical

SChOOI ... 3 2 3 4
Some college, but no degree ..........ccccceeee. 19 19 19 19
Associate's degree ..o 9 9 9 7
4-year college graduate/Bachelor’s degree... 25 28 23 22
Post-graduate school/Advanced degree........ 15 16 16 12

Q.5 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
Total Dem Ind Rep

White or Caucasian .......ccooeeeveveiviieieineeeeeeennn, 69 54 68 87
African-American or Black..........ccc.ccoovvueennn. 13 26 9 2
Hispanic or Latino/a/X..........cceevvveeiiniiiininnnnn. 11 13 14 8
Asian, South Asian, or Pacific Islander .......... 4 6 6 2
Native American or Alaska Native.................. 1 1 2 1
()1 01T ST 1 1 2 -
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Q.8 Are you currently registered to vote in (STATE)?
Total Dem Ind Rep

Y S e 100 100 100 100
Lo TP - - - -
DON't KNOW ....ieiieeiee e - - - -

Q.9 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are heading in the right
direction, or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total Dem Ind Rep

Right direCtion ... 45 74 40 18
Wrong traCk ........veeeeieeceiiicecee e, 55 26 60 82
Right direction - Wrong track............ccce...... -9 49 -20 -64

Q.10 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Total Dem Ind Rep

Strongly approve .......ccccceeeecciieeiieiieecececeeans 29 59 19 3

Somewhat apProVe .........cccceeeiviiivvineeeeeeennnnns 26 33 31 13
Somewnhat diSapprove.........cccovvcvvviieeeeeennnnns 11 4 15 17
Strongly disapprove........ccccccvceeiieeeeeeeeeiiinnnn. 32 3 29 65
DONTKNOW......oeiiiiiiiieee e 3 1 6 2

Total APPIrOVEe covveeeeeieeeeeeecee e 54 92 50 16
Total Disapprove ......cccccceeeeeiiiiiiieiee 43 7 44 82
Approve - DiSapprove ......ccccccceeviniciivnennenn. 11 84 6 -66

Q.11 Over the last year, do you feel the economy in our country has gotten better, gotten worse,

or stayed about the same?
Total Dem Ind Rep

Gotten B oovviieeeeeeeeee e 19 28 17 12
GOtEN WOISE ...ivieeeee e eeaes 55 43 55 69
Stayed the same .........ccccceveiiiiiiiie 22 24 24 17
DONT KNOW....eevieeie e 4 6 4 2

Gotten better - Gotten worse........ccocevvveeeee. -36 -15 -38 -58
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Q.12 Which of the following better describes your own and your family's current economic
situation?

Total Dem Ind Rep
Stable and economically secure.................... 63 67 58 63
Unstable and economically insecure.............. 30 27 32 33
DONTKNOW......oeiiiiiiiieeei e 6 6 9 4
Stable - Unstable ..o, 33 40 26 31

Q.13 What about other Americans? How do you think most Americans would describe their own
and their family's current economic situation?
Total Dem Ind Rep

Stable and economically secure.................... 15 18 12 14
Unstable and economically insecure.............. 68 63 70 72
DON't KNOW....ooeeiiiiiieiiiee 17 19 18 14
Stable - Unstable .......ccocoooiiiiiiiiiiiii, -53 -46 -58 -58

Below is a list of economic challenges facing many Americans today. Have you or a member of
your immediate family had a serious problem with this issue over the past year?

Lost a job

Total Dem Ind Rep
Yes, | have personally faced this issue ......... 12 11 15 10
Yes, a member of immediate family faced
thiS ISSUE ...eiiieecee e 16 15 18 15
No, neither | nor anyone in my immediate
family has faced this issue ..........ccccccvvvnnnnnnn. 74 75 70 77
TOtal YES vt 26 25 30 23
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Had wages or salary cut, or faced reduced hours at work

Total
Yes, | have personally faced this issue ......... 19
Yes, a member of immediate family faced
thISISSUE ..o 20
No, neither | nor anyone in my immediate
family has faced this issue ............................ 65
TOtal YES .ot 35

Dem Ind Rep

19 22 17
23 21 17
63 62 68
37 38 32

Had trouble paying basic household bills such as rent/mortgage, utilities, or food

Total
Yes, | have personally faced this issue ......... 19
Yes, a member of immediate family faced
thiSISSUE ..o 15
No, neither | nor anyone in my immediate
family has faced this issue ........................... 70
Total YES oo 30
Fallen behind on credit card or student loan payments
Total
Yes, | have personally faced this issue ......... 14
Yes, a member of immediate family faced
thiSISSUE ..ooooi i 12
No, neither | nor anyone in my immediate
family has faced this issue ........................... 77
Total YES oo 23
Fallen behind on phone or internet payments
Total
Yes, | have personally faced this issue ......... 12

Yes, a member of immediate family faced
thiS ISSUE ..cevveiiiiee e
No, neither | nor anyone in my immediate
family has faced this issue ............................

TOtAl YES v

Dem Ind Rep

18 23 17
14 16 14
72 66 72
28 34 28

Dem Ind Rep

15 15 12
12 14 11
76 75 80
24 25 20

Dem Ind Rep

11 16 10
9 11 8
82 76 83
18 24 17
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Been unable to afford necessary health care or prescription drugs

Total Dem Ind Rep
Yes, | have personally faced this issue ......... 12 11 16 10
Yes, a member of immediate family faced
thiS ISSUE ..cevveiiiiee e 11 9 15 10
No, neither | nor anyone in my immediate
family has faced this issue ........................... 79 82 72 81
TOtaAl YES v 21 18 28 19

Had to use any personal savings or retirement accounts to cover basic living expenses

Total Dem Ind Rep
Yes, | have personally faced this issue ......... 25 26 27 23
Yes, a member of immediate family faced
thiIS ISSUE ..o 16 15 17 15
No, neither | nor anyone in my immediate
family has faced this issue ........................... 64 64 61 67
Total YeS oo 36 36 39 33

Q.21 Which THREE of the following issues do you feel should be the top priorities for the
President and Congress over the next 5 years?
Total Dem Ind Rep

Controlling the coronavirus pandemic........... 49 63 47 34
Creating jobs and improving wages .............. 38 41 36 38
Limiting immigration and securing our

DOrders ... 34 13 31 60
Ensuring everyone has access to

affordable health care..........ccccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinnn. 33 44 33 19
Reducing government spending and

EfiCILS . 26 9 30 40
CULtiNG TAXES .oeeveeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 23 13 23 34
Assisting low-income families and the
UNEMPIOYEd........oevvveieeiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22 32 20 12
Reducing racial and gender disparities in

SOCIELY .ttt 20 33 19 6
Moving to cleaner forms of energy

production to fight climate change................. 16 27 16 4
Ensuring more products and services are

made iN AMEriCaA ........uevveeeeeeiiieiiieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 14 8 15 20
Improving public schools............................... 13 13 14 13
Getting government off the backs of

DUSINESSES ..o 10 3 11 15
L 11 = 3 2 4 2
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Q.22 Which THREE of the following issues should be the top priorities for U.S. foreign policy in
the next 5 years?

Total Dem Ind Rep
Protecting jobs for American workers............ 47 38 48 57
Reducing illegal immigration ......................... 42 22 40 65
Combatting global climate change ................ 28 44 28 10
Improving relationships with allies................. 28 32 30 21
Ending U.S. involvement in wars in the
Middle East........ccccuviieiiiiiiieiieceeee e 25 24 27 24
Protecting against terrorist threats from
groups like ISIS or al-Qaeda............cccceeeeennne 24 20 23 30
Taking on China's economic and military
AQYIESSION ....uuuiiiiiiii e 23 14 26 31
Dealing with nuclear threats in Iran and
North Korea........cooovvvvii 22 20 21 25
Stopping Russian interference in U.S.
government and POIitiCS ..........coecvvvvveeeeeennnns 21 31 19 11
Fighting global poverty and promoting
human rights............veeviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee, 17 26 16 9
Promoting international trade ........................ 14 17 14 9
Promoting democratic rights and
freedoms abroad ...............oooo 9 11 7 7
Other e 1 1 2 1

Q.23 How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington, D.C. to
do what is right?

Total Dem Ind Rep
Just about always..........ccceveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeee 4 6 2 2
Most of the time............cc 19 30 15 9
Some of the time ..o, 52 55 53 50
None of the time........ccccoceeei i 25 10 30 39
Total Always/most.........cccooee . 22 36 17 11
Total SOME/NONE ..o, 78 64 83 89
Always/most - Some/none......................... -55 -28 -65 =77

Q.24 Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted, or that you can't be
too careful in dealing with people?
Total Dem Ind Rep

Most are trustworthy...........ccccceveeeiiiiiiiiinnnnen. 39 43 37 38
Can't be too careful .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiicens 61 57 63 62
Trustworthy - Can't be too careful ............. -21 -14 -27 -25
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Q.25 Do you think most people would try to take advantage of you if they got the chance, or
would they try to be fair?

Total Dem Ind Rep
Trytobefair.........coo 44 44 45 43
Would take advantage...........ccooooeevvivivinnnnnnnn. 56 56 55 57
Try to be fair - Would take advantage ....... -12 -12 -9 -14

Q.26 Would you say that most of the time people try to be helpful, or that they are mostly just
looking out for themselves?

Total Dem Ind Rep
Try to be helpful............oiiiii 50 54 48 46
Look out for themselves .........ccccccovviiviieennn. 50 46 52 54
Helpful - Look out for themselves .............. -1 8 -3 -8

Q.27 As you may know, Congress recently passed and President Biden signed legislation to
provide economic relief by sending another round of stimulus checks, extending the availability
of unemployment assistance and nutrition assistance, offering additional loans for small
businesses, providing funding to K-12 schools to spur a return to the classroom, and increasing
federal spending on coronavirus vaccine distribution and development. This package had a total
cost of about $1.9 trillion dollars. Based on what you have heard or read, do you approve or
disapprove of this economic relief package?

Total Dem Ind Rep
Strongly approve .......ooeeeveeveviiiiiee e 36 63 28 13
Somewhat approve ........ccccceeeeeeieeiieieeeeienenns 30 29 33 28
Somewhat diSapProve.........cccovvvvvvviieeeeeennnnns 14 5 17 23
Strongly diSapProve.........ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeens 16 1 17 31
DONTKNOW......ooiiiiiiiiieiieee e 4 2 5 4
Total APPrOVE ..ccooiiiiiiiiiieeee e 66 92 61 41
Total DiSapprove .....cccvvvevviiien e 30 6 34 54
Approve - DiSapProve ......cccccvvvvvviieeeeeeennnns 36 86 27 -13
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Below, you will see pairs of statements. Please indicate which statement comes closer to your
own view, even if neither statement is exactly right.
A
A A B B Not Total Total -
Strng Weak Weak Strng Sure A B B
28 (Statement A) America is stronger
when we take a leading role in the
world to protect our national interests
and advance common goals with other
countries.
OR
(Statement B) America is stronger
when we focus on our own problems
instead of inserting ourselves into other

countries' problems. ..........cccciiiienn e, 18 23 28 28 4 41 55 -15
Democratl ....c..oveiiiiiiiiiiee 24 29 25 19 4 52 44 8

Independent.......cccccvviiiiiiiiiieiiiieen 16 21 31 26 5 37 57 -20
Republican.........ccccoiie 13 18 28 38 3 31 66 -35
29 (Statement A) The government

should help drive public and private

investments into the sources of good

jobs such as technology, infrastructure,

health care, higher education, and

domestic manufacturing of vital goods.

OR

(Statement B) The government should

stay out of the economy and allow the

private sector and open markets to

determine what to invest in and where

to allocate resources. ........cccoeeeeieeeieciinnnnns 28 29 18 17 7 58 35 23
Democrat ....coouveeiiiieiiiiei 45 36 9 5 6 80 14 66
Independent................... 21 31 21 19 9 52 40 12
Republican........cccccoiiee, 17 21 26 28 7 38 55 -17
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A
A A B B Not Total Total -
Strng Weak Weak Strng Sure A B B
30 (Statement A) Things that happen
in other parts of the world have a big
impact on America's economy, and we
should do more to make sure our
domestic and foreign policies work
together to create more U.S. jobs and
protect our interests.
OR
(Statement B) Things that happen in
other parts of the world don't really
affect America's economy, and we
should do more to focus on our own
situation in terms of jobs and growth

and less on other countries. ..............uue..... 29 34 18 13 5 64 32 32
Democratl ... 40 33 14 10 4 73 23 49
Independent................... 22 38 21 13 6 60 34 26
Republican........cccccoiiiee, 24 32 21 17 5 56 39 18
31 (SPLIT A)! (Statement A) Fighting

climate change is good for America's

economy because it creates new jobs

and supports American businesses

that are producing cleaner energy.

OR

(Statement B) Fighting climate change

hurts America's economy because it

threatens existing oil and gas jobs and

raises the costs of energy for

LY L=T Y0 = 36 23 14 20 7 58 35 24
Democratl ....c.oeeeiiiiiiiiiie 57 28 5 4 6 85 9 75
Independent.......ccccovviiiiiieiiieiniieen 31 22 17 22 8 53 39 14
Republican.........ccccooiii 15 17 22 38 8 33 59 -27

! Half of all respondents were asked questions marked as SPLIT A. The other half were asked questions
marked as SPLIT B.
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A
A A B B Not Total Total -
Strng Weak Weak Strng Sure A B B
32 (SPLIT B) (Statement A) Reducing
inequality is good for America's
economy because it leads to more
stable families and people having more
money to spend on goods and
services.
OR
(Statement B) Reducing inequality
hurts America's economy because it
raises taxes on businesses and
individuals and spends too much on

programs that discourage work................. 3 25 15 14 11 60 30 30
Democratl ....c..oveiiiiiiiiiiee 55 21 7 9 8 76 16 61
Independent.......cccccvviiiiiiiiiieiiiieen 30 33 14 12 11 63 26 36
Republican.........ccccoiie 17 23 24 23 13 40 47 -7
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Now, you will see some statements about the future of our country and some of the factors that
might influence it. On a scale from 0 to 10, please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree
with each statement, where 0 means you 'strongly disagree' and 10 means you 'strongly agree.'

Mean 10 8-10 6-10 O0-5

33 America needs a national industrial policy to
help coordinate government and private sector
action to build up domestic manufacturing and

invest in the sources of good JobS..........ccccceeeiiiiiiiinnnn. 6.8
DeMOCTAL ..oeeiiie e 7.5
Independent...........ccoooiiii . 6.4
Republican........ccoooiii 6.5

34 With interest rates low, it is time for the
government to make substantial investments to
improve America's infrastructure - roads, bridges,
and airports; public transportation and utilities
systems; schools and health care facilities; and

INtErNet NEIWOIKS. ..oovveiiieeeeiee e 7.4
DemMOCIal ..ccveeeeee 8.0
INdependent..........coooriiiiii 6.9
Republican........ccoociiii 7.0

35 Federal spending on research and development
was vital in creating the technology boom in
America and helps us stay ahead of countries like

China in developing new products and ideas. ............. 7.0
DeMOCTAL .ceeeiie e 7.6
INdePENdENt.......coviiiiiiiee e 6.7
Republican........cccocoiiii 6.7

36 Too many people in both rural and urban areas
have been left behind in the global economy, and
we should ensure that residents in these areas
have the same economic and educational
opportunities as those in wealthier parts of the

COUNTIY. ettt ettt e e e e e e eeees 7.2
Democral ..., 8.0
INdePEeNdENnt.......couiiiiiiiiee e 6.8
Republican........ccoooiiii 6.6

37 A transition to a clean energy economy - with
net zero carbon emissions by 2050 - is an
important national goal that will help create new
jobs and industries at home and protect people

from extreme Weather. ........cvvveeeiiieieeiieeee e 6.2
DEMOCTAL ..o 8.0
INdependent.........oooviiriiii e 5.7
Republican............cccocc 4.5

15
20
12
14

23
31
18
19

17
23
13
12

22
32
17
17

18
32
14

38
48
32
32

49
61
41
42

42
52
36
36

45
59
39
36

37
59
31
19

66
75
60
62

73
83
67
68

68
76
62
65

71
83
66
62

57
82
51
35

24
16
29
30

21
13
26
26

23
16
27
27

24
13
27
33

35
11
41
57
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Mean
38 America's economy will not fully recover and
grow unless our workers and families first have
good paying jobs, affordable housing, and
adequate health care. .........ccccviiiii e, 7.4
DeMOCTAL ..ceeiiie e 8.2
INdePENdENt.......coviiiiiiiiee e 7.1
Republican........ccoocoiiii 6.7
39 Social safety net programs like unemployment,
food and housing assistance, and wage support
should be easy for families to access during
economic crises like the current pandemic and
cover basic living COSES. .......ccuvviiiiiiieiiiiiieeee s 7.1
DeMOCTAL ..o 8.2
Independent...........ccoeooiii . 6.8
Republican........ccoociiiii 6.2
40 Policies like paid family and medical leave, or
child care support, are important for families and
help the overall economy by supporting the national
WOTKFOICE. oo, 7.1
DeMOCTAL .ceeiieei e 8.1
INdePENdENt.......coviiiiiiiiee e 6.6
Republican......cccoooo i 6.3
41 Government policies should encourage and help
people to build wealth through homeownership, tax-
free education and retirement programs, and
private iINVESTMENTS. .......ooiviiiieieeeeeecie e 7.1
DEMOCTAL ..oeeieieee e 7.8
INdependent.........oooviiriiii e 6.8
Republican..............ccccc 6.5
42 The government should make it easier for low-
income people to sign-up for necessary support
programs and eliminate bureaucratic barriers that
block people from getting assistance..............ccccceeo..... 6.7
DeMOCTAL .ceeiiieei e 8.1
Independent...........ccooiiii . 6.4
Republican........ccoooiiii 55

10 8-10 6-10 O0-5

25
36
21
17

25
40
19
13

22
35
16
12

21
29
16
16

22
35
17
11

50
66
45
37

46
66
41
30

46
65
38
32

44
55
39
36

42
64
34
24

76
87
73
67

71
86
68
57

70
85
64
60

70
81
67
62

64
86
57
46

21
10
24
30

26
11
29
39

25
11
32
36

23
13
26
33

31
12
36
49
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Mean
43 China is America's biggest economic
competitor, and in order to compete effectively, we
need policies that invest in our own businesses and
protect American workers from unfair trade
PraCliCES....ciiviiiiiiiiiiieee e 7.8
DEMOCTAL .vveiiiii e 7.8
INdePeNdENnt.......covviiiiii e 7.6
Republican..............coccc 8.1
44 America cannot deal with challenges like the
coronavirus pandemic on its own; we need to work
with other countries and institutions like the World
Health Organization to fight the spread of global
QISBASES. .. eviuveeiiieitiiitetieeiieeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeenneeenees 6.3
DeMOCTAL .ceeiieei e 7.8
INdePeNdent.......coooiiiiiiieee e 6.2
Republican........ccoooiii 4.8
45 Cybersecurity should be a bigger U.S. priority,
and we need stronger actions to stop foreign
hackers from attacking our critical infrastructure
and Key iNdUSEHES. ......uvvivviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiiiereenrennnns 7.8
DEeMOCTAL .oveiiiiii e 8.1
INdependent..........coooriiiiii 7.7
Republican..............coccc 7.7
46 Climate change is affecting people around the
world, and America has no choice but to work more
closely with both allies and competitors like China
and Russia to reduce global temperatures that are
threatening eVeryone. ........cccoveeeiieeeeeeeeicie e 6.1
DeMOCTAL .ceeeiie e 7.7
INdePEeNdENnt.......couiiiiiiiiee e 6.0
Republican........cccocoiiii 4.4
47 Democracy is under attack in many countries
around the world, and America has clear security
and economic interests in building alliances with
other democracies to protect individual rights and
fIght COITUPLION. ..o 6.6
DeMOCTAL .oeeiieee e 7.4
Independent...........ccooiiii . 6.4
Republican........ccoooiiiii 6.0

10 8-10 6-10 O0-5

29
27
25
33

20
33
17

30
35
27
28

18
30
16

14
21
11

57
55
52
63

41
62
37
22

59
64
55
56

37
57
33
19

36
a7
29
29

80
79
77
84

61
82
58
39

81
84
79
80

56
78
54
34

60
72
55
52

14
14
16
12

36
16
38
56

15
11
16
17

37
16
39
59

30
20
33
39
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Mean 10 8-10 6-10 0-5 DK
48 Government and the two political parties should
focus less on social issues that divide Americans,
and more on creating the economic policies

necessary for all people to prosper........cccccceeeevieeenennns 73 25 49 72 23 5
DeMOCTAL ..ceeiiie e 70 22 44 67 27 6
INdePENdENt.......coviiiiiiiiee e 72 23 48 72 24 4
Republican........ccoocoiiii 77 28 55 79 17 4
49 Controlling the coronavirus pandemic and

creating new jobs are the two most important

priorities for America right now, and the federal

government should focus mostly on these goals

and 1€SS 0N OtherS........uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeees 73 23 49 74 22 4
DeMOCTAL ..o 79 30 60 84 12 3
Independent...........ccoeooiii . 70 20 46 69 26 5
Republican........ccoociiiii 68 17 40 68 29 3
50 We need to clean up all levels of government to

make sure politicians are paying attention to the

needs of American voters and not just corporations,

campaign donors, and the wealthiest few. ................... 84 42 70 87 10 3
DeMOCTAL .ceeiieei e 86 44 73 90 7 3
INdePENdENt.......coviiiiiiiiee e 82 41 66 85 12 2
Republican......cccoooo i 83 40 69 86 11 3
51 Americans need to spend less time fighting one

another on social media and in politics. ....................... 83 43 69 85 12 3
DeMOCTAL .oeeiieei e 84 44 70 85 11 4
INdePeNdEnt.......ccooviiiiiiie e 83 42 68 84 14 2
Republican........ccoooiiiii 83 42 68 86 11 3
52 If America is to succeed going forward, we need

to ensure that everyone regardless of race,

ethnicity, gender, or religious background enjoys

full legal equality and has a fair shot at economic

SUCCESS. uiieeti e ettt e e ettt e e ettt e e e e et e e e et e e e e ta e e e eaaan s 79 36 61 81 16 3
DEMOCTAL ..eeeeiee e 87 49 75 91 7 2
INdependent.........ooooviiiiiii e 77 31 56 78 18 4
Republican.............ccoccc 72 25 49 73 24 3

Q.53 Several of the statements you read earlier used the term 'good jobs' when describing
economic goals for the country. In your opinion, what makes a job a "good job"?

See Verbatim Document

G B A O



Center for American Progress — National Online Survey: March 24-29, 2021

Below are some things people think about when considering jobs. On a scale from 0 to 10,
please indicate how important is each to what you consider a 'good job’', where 0 means not at
all important and 10 means extremely important.

Mean 10 8-10 6-10 0-5 DK
54 Steady, reliable employment without fear of

[0SING YOUr JOD....cooviiiiiiiiiiii 85 43 74 92 7 1
DEeMOCTAL .oveiiiiii e 88 49 80 95 4 1
INdePeNdENnt.......covviiiiii e 83 38 70 88 11 1
Republican..............coccc 84 42 71 91 8 1
55 Wages or salary high enough to fully cover your

[IVING EXPENSES ....coveeiiiiiii e eeeeeeeeen e e e e eeees e eeeeeaes 86 49 76 91 8 1
DeMOCTAL ..ceeiiie e 90 60 84 95 4 0
INdePeNdEnt.......ccooiiiiii e 85 45 71 89 9 1
Republican......cccoooo i 83 42 71 89 10 1
56 Good health care, retirement, paid leave, and

vacation benefits...........cccc 85 45 74 91 9 1
DeMOCTAL ..ceeiiie e 89 54 81 96 4 1
INdePendent........cooii i 82 38 70 87 12 1
Republican........ccoooiiii 83 40 69 88 11 1
57 A respectful work environment with courteous

COIlBAGUES ..ottt 83 37 68 89 10 1
DeMOCTAL ..ceeiiieiie e 85 41 75 93 6 1
Independent...........ccoeooiii . 81 33 65 86 12 2
Republican........ccoccoiii 81 36 64 86 12 1
58 Having a boss you like and managers who treat

PEOPIE WL 81 36 65 88 11 1
DEMOCTAL ..oeeieieee e 84 39 71 91 8 1
INdependent.........oooviiriiii e 79 34 62 84 15 1
Republican..............ccccc 81 35 62 87 12 1
59 (SPLIT C)? Having the ability to offer ideas to

management and shape the direction of your

WOTKPIACE ...t 74 22 50 80 18 3
DEMOCTAL ..eeeeiee e 77 25 56 83 14 3
INdependent.........ooooviiiiiii e 71 19 42 75 23 2
Republican.............ccoccc 74 20 50 81 17 2
60 (SPLIT D) Having the ability to join a union if

ESITEA .. 57 16 32 50 43 7
DEeMOCTAL ..eveiieiii e 69 23 46 68 26 6
INdePeNdENnt.......coviiiiiie e 53 12 26 44 47 9
Republican......cccooo i 48 13 21 37 58 6
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Mean 10 8-10 6-10 0-5 DK
61 Real chances to be promoted and given greater

reSPONSIDIlILIES .......oviiiiiiii 80 31 61 87 11 2
DeMOCTAL .oeeiiie e 82 34 67 90 8 2
INdependent...........oooiriiiii 77 28 55 83 15 2
Republican.............ccoccc 79 30 60 86 11 2
62 (SPLIT C) Flexibility with child care or other

family Needs......cccoooiiiiiiiii e, 74 27 53 75 22 3
DEeMOCTAL .oveiiiii e 80 35 63 83 13 3
INdePEeNdENt.......ooviiiiii e 71 21 47 68 29 3
Republican......cccoooo i 70 21 47 71 26 3
63 (SPLIT D) Having the ability to work from home

I NECESSAIY ..uui it e eeeeees 65 18 39 64 34 2
DeMOCTAL .ceeiieei e 72 23 46 73 25 2
INdePeNdent.......coooiiiiiiieee e 64 14 35 60 37 3
Republican........ccoooiii 60 15 33 57 40 3
64 Having predictable hours and not having to be

accessible during your time off .............ccccoiiiiiienis 76 27 56 80 18 2
DeMOCTAL .oeeiieeie e 79 31 62 86 12 2
Independent...........ccooeiii i, 74 26 52 76 23 1
Republican........ccoccoiiiii 74 24 53 77 21 2

2 Half of all respondents were asked questions marked as SPLIT C. The other half were asked questions
marked as SPLIT D.
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Q.65 Looking ahead several years from now, which TWO of the following economic and social
outcomes would be the most important to you as a sign that the U.S. has recovered from the
pandemic and is once again moving in the right direction?

Total Dem Ind Rep
The job market returns to and exceeds

pre-pandemic levels ...........cccviiiiiiieinniinee, 40 34 43 44
Workers have higher wages, and wages
are rising faster than household costs........... 29 32 28 26

More Americans have access to
affordable health care through the

government or private Sector...........cccccvveennn.. 25 33 24 16
The crisis at the border has subsided

and illegal immigration has been reduced..... 22 8 21 39
The number of children and families

living in poverty is significantly lower............. 22 27 22 15

America is still the world's leading

economy, beating out China and other

countries in terms of economic growth,

incomes, and wealth..............ccoovvviviiiiieinnes 20 12 22 28
The United States is more respected

around the world and is seen as a global

leader again............eevvvevveeereeriieireeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 16 15 14 19
Discrimination based on race, ethnicity,

gender, or religion is lower than at any

point in our hiStOry ...........cevvevveviieeiieerieeeeeeeeee, 16 25 16 6
U.S. carbon emissions have significantly

declined while new clean energy

production has increased ...........ccccoeeveeevvennnns 9 13 10 6
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Finally, a few questions for statistical purposes.
Q.66 How often do you use each of the following social media platforms?

Every Few Few One Ne- Total
Day WeekMonthMonthver Use

67 FACEDOOK ......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 52 13 6 5 23 77
DEMOCTAL ..eeeieee e 53 13 6 5 23 77
Independent...........ccoeooiii . 45 11 8 7 29 71
Republican........ccocoiii 57 14 6 4 20 80
B8 TWILLEK ..eeeeeeeeeeiieeiee e e e e e e e e e e 14 10 6 7 62 38
DeMOCTAL ..ceeiiie e 20 12 6 8 53 47
INdePeNdEnt.......ccooiiiiii e 12 9 6 7 66 34
Republican.......cccooi i 9 9 5 7 70 30
69 INSTAGIAM ....vveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii i 23 10 6 7 54 46
DEMOCTAL ...eeiiee e 28 11 7 6 47 53
Independent...........ccoeooiii . 19 9 5 8 59 41
Republican........ccoociiii 20 9 6 7 57 43
TOYOUTUDE ..o 34 23 10 10 23 77
DeMOCTAL .ceeiieei e 37 22 11 9 20 80
INdePENdENt.......coviiiiiiiiee e 36 23 9 8 24 76
RepubliCaNn ... 30 22 10 12 26 74
71 SNAPCHAL ... 12 7 4 5 72 28
DEMOCTAL ...eeieieiee e 15 6 6 6 67 33
INdependent..........oooo i 10 7 4 5 74 26
Republican........ccocciiiiii 10 6 4 4 76 24
T2 TIKTOK ceveeeeeeeeeeee et 9 6 4 4 77 23
DeMOCTAL .ceeeiie e 11 8 4 4 72 28
INdEPENTENT.....uiiiiiiiiii e 9 4 3 6 78 22
Republican ... 8 6 3 3 80 20
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Q.73 On average, how often do you watch the following cable news channels?

Every Few Once Once Ne- Total
Day WeekWeekWhile ver Watch

Y 5]\ V1 = TR 10 12
DeMOCTAL ..ceeiiie e 19 17
INdEPENTENTt......oviiiiiii e 5 12
Republican ... 3 6
TS FOX NEBWS .ot 17 14
DemMOCral ..o 11 11
INdependent..........coooiriiiii 13 12
Republican..............ccccc 26 20
ST O 1 P 15 13
DeMOCTAL .ceeiieei e 29 18
INdePeNdent.......coooiiiiiiieee e 10 14
Republican ... 4 8

Q.77 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...?

Total
Strong Democrat .........ccceevevveiiieeeiiieeeeeii, 26
Weak Democrat..........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee. 12
Independent-lean Democrat................ccceeeeees 7
Independent ... 13
Independent-lean Republican ........................ 8
Weak Republican ..., 12
Strong Republican.........cccccovvveeiiinnn. 22
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Q.80 Which of the following do you feel best describes your political perspective?

Total
CONSEIVALIVE ..coviiveeiieeeee e 35
LiDeral.......oovieiiiiiee e 22
Libertarian ........coeevevveveeiiiiiie e, 3
100 =] =1 (< 33
Progressive ........oeeeeeieeiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5
()1 1Y S 2

Dem
9

Ind
22
11
5
52
6
4
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42
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53
35
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18
1
1

G B A O

19



Center for American Progress — National Online Survey: March 24-29, 2021

Q.81 Last year, that is in 2020, what was your total family income from all sources, before
taxes? This is only for research purposes and your personal information will not be shared with
anyone else.

Total Dem Ind Rep

Less than $20,000.......cccoveeoeieeeieeeeeeeaen 13 13 13 12
$20,000 to under $30,000 .......c.cvveveviieneeeennnn. 12 12 11 12
$30,000 to under $50,000 ..........cceeevveeeeeennnn. 17 18 15 18
$50,000 to under $75,000...........cceevveeeeeennnn. 20 19 23 18
$75,000 to under $100,000 .......cccevvvveenieeennnn. 15 16 13 15
$100,000 OF MOTE ..eveeeeeeeeeeee e 20 19 21 22
Prefer Not to anSWer .......ccoevvvivviiiiieiiieeeeees 4 5 5 3

Q.82 In the 2020 election for President, for whom did you vote?

Total Dem Ind Rep

Democrat Joe Biden.......coceveveiieeieiiieeaennn 50 93 43 7
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccovvivviinennn. 43 3 39 89
Another candidate ...........occoevveviiiiiiiiiiiieees 2 0 6 1
Did NOL VOB ..o 6 3 12 3
Biden - Trump ..o 7 90 4 -82

Q.83 In the 2016 election for President, for whom did you vote?

Total Dem Ind Rep

Democrat Hillary Clinton................................ 39 77 27 5
Republican Donald Trump.......cccccovvivvvieennn. 41 6 38 82
Another candidate ...............cccooeeeee 5 2 12 3
Did NOt VO ..o 15 14 23 10
Clinton - TruMP ..o -3 71 -10 =77
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